### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/29/2002

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Meritor Light Vehicle Technology, LLC	02/28/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	2135 West Maple Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6457704
Patent Number:	6425594
Patent Number:	6659475

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: lcombs@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kerrie A. Laba

Address Line 1: 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350
Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.
Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60130-2916

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerrie A. Laba

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0601

ICH \$120,00 64577(

500895429

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Name change Meritor Light Vehicle Technology LLC#page1.tif source=Name change Meritor Light Vehicle Technology LLC#page2.tif source=Name change Meritor Light Vehicle Technology LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0602



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ARVINMERITOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ARVINMERITOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2002, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3087180 8100M

020546835

AUTHENTICATION: 1960790

DATE: 08-29-02

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0603

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### **MERGING**

# MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### INTO

# ARVINMERITOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of constituent entities are as follows:

- 1. Meritor Light Vehicle Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MLVT"); and
  - 2. ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("AMT").

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by AMT and MLVT in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: MLVT shall be merged with and into AMT with AMT being the surviving entity, and the surviving entity shall be called ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2135 W. Maple Road, Troy, Michigan 48084.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by AMT, on request and without cost, to any member of AMT, any member of MLVT or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 03:40 PM 08/29/2002 020546835 - 3087180

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0604 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AMT has caused this Certificate to be signed by Vernon & Back its authorized officer, this 28th day of February, 2002.

ARVINMERITOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC

By: Venol Bake J

Name: Vernon C. Baker, II
Title: Vice President and Secretary

BHLIB:376880.2\110425-00024

**RECORDED: 06/25/2009**